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1. yannasunIaviedoya (Network) U 1 Y0
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1.1.1 Wuyamaaeaielidnumdnnisvhem infetredeya (Network) 1nmsgiu waggunsald
Talusguu LAN
o a 3 ¥ al
1.1.2 Wuyamaaeaiednufndiguniol LAN uaz Intranet shesnasgruanelutiagiu
o 4 e a ¥ & o 1 N a <
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1.2 sreazdeananaila

1.21

1.2.2

v o l <1
anunTaitguiFesw o lussuu LAN Al

gunsalilliluniivaass Usznauseegatondsi]

a

Introduction to local networks

Signal coding and transmission media
The OSI model and the protocols LAN IEEE
Networks: Ethernet, Fast Ethernet and Gigabit Ethernet

Network devices
Structured wiring according to standard EIA/TIA 568A - ISO/IEC11801
Protocols: NetBIOS, NetBEUI, TCP/IP, IPX/SPX

Intranet and diagnostics on the networks

Architecture of a Peer-to-Peer network Operating System

Architecture of a network Server Operating System

14

1.2.2.1 @lasearieany LAN §19u 1 9n

wansliiulassadvesmeinlavesszuu LAN muannsgu EIA / TIA 568A
wae 1SO / IEC 11801 wagHunwyedlAstadeans
fdonifin RIA5 wagdwiulouiiuas
Patch panel
3 & 124
ndenifinldau

1.2.2.2 9¢ Switching HUB 411U 3 9

WIgU |IEEE 802.3, 802.3u
anusalunisds: 10/100 Mb/s
1 4 wesw RJA5

Fuvasglnneusn

1.2.2.3 9n Media Converter 31134 2 90

\uyauuasan RIA5 (10Base-T) Wuloufiniiuas (10BASE-FL)
nsidansie: 1 x RIS, 1 x ST (RX / TX)

WM3g1s CAT3, 4, 5, enavardalewiiiues 62,5/ 125
11M397U IEEE 802.3
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1.2.2.4 \w3nsUssananaroya 97U 3 9

st

migUsganarana (CPU) Sanuidygnuniinilidfesnin 3.0 GHz uazd]

MNEAWTT WUU L3 Cache Memory  lidtfoendt 3 MB

- mheaudman (RAM) 4ila DDR3 wiseinin fuunalitdesni 4 6

- whednfivdeya (Hard Disk) wlinumyu fnsdlewsauuy SATA wwiaa
qlaitosndn 1 TB

- 3 DVD-RW #i5afinin

- 98AMUUY LED vSefint waziivuemieslaidng 18

- Adueianmwlng-Singy wasunduiindonineavioiaives

1.3 Twazdendu 9

131

13.2
1.3.3
1.3.4

wiafasiiauede 1.2.2.1, 1222 uay 1.2.2.3 Fonduvesylsy eudnmieeeansiis
Wuedesiindnldinasgw 150 wariinfdoudsdudufunusmbennguanlansaite
Umsvdamsveifiussdvam

finsenSanslalinugld auaunsaldondd

Adlensldan 1 qn

Sudseiuldnuvenniowazqunsaiduiom 1 9
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2. Lﬂﬁaﬁﬁa'ﬁﬂ OTDR MUY 1 ?!ﬂ

2.1 ey

2.1.1

2.1.2

213

214

215

Buaily

irdosiledn OTOR fauedesannsniinsehanuandinneg vesneloutatueas vin
Single mode l#fiAmeAdy 1310 nm wag 1550 nm
anunsaindieesiagnaiRne 1

- gnsndnansgade Wy Splice loss, Optical Return loss, Connector loss ¢t

- gnsniaenuemvesmelouiiiues waznisanneuvosdyyuwadld

- wanwhuvlanaziiaveungnisal Event) saqiidnduluansloufauadls
funtesdesgnosnuuuinawzdmiveniaasinsesiasleufniuadiimngauun
msldaulumeaw Taedlassadnauwuy Hand Held

flaouansuaviln TFT Color Touch screen 71l Display resolution laitfani 800 x 480
9 waslvumeenmlsisng 7 1 Tnewamssanmsdaldtuuuiuauuasnsm
wiesdlofas sedesdivmiparusinely (nteral Memory) snpglsitiosnth 2 GB wie

awnsafivioyauazvignisal (Event) inldlsidesndn 20,000Traces



A o . . 124 4 2 1 n'/
2.1.6 fwusmaiuda Lithium Polymer anansaldanldlavonnia 12 4qlus

2.1.7 enwmaudnsseaunansaaeulugduuy POF 14

2.1.8 OTDR a@nnsanaaaululuumReal time ¢

2.1.9 OTDR ewmnUfuiAeuDistance, Pulse width waz Timeld Tnglidoanavgansmagey

2.1.10 OTDR @13130180NHAIA1 Wave length, Distance range, Pulse width wag Time w¥ay

AunanstanIsveaauldluntifefu

2.1.11 vidnfiaueiinidedldusesuinggiu 15O 9001:2008 Manufacture, Trading and

. .. v o =] &t v
Service of Training Set wssukanvona1sUsznoun1sRasa o duyselovilugu
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2.2 SMEASRIANINAIUWATIA

2.2.1

222

Optical Specifications
- Wavelength (Typical)
- Max. Distance display range
- Dynamic Range (Typical)
o At 1310 nm
o At 1550 nm
- Pulse Width

- Distance uncertainty (m)

- Event Dead Zone (Typical)

- Attenuation Dead Zone (Typical)
- Loss Accuracy or Linearity

- Number of Sampling Point

- Optical Connector

- Lasers Safety Standard

Platform Specifications
- Interfaces
- Platform operating system

- Power Supply

: 1310 nm and 1550 nm
¢ 2> 250 km

> 36 dB
> 35dB

3 ns to 20 us or wider

: < +(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance +

sampling resolution)
<07m

<4m

< + 0.03 dB/dB

up to 256,000 points

: SC/APC
: 21 CFR Class 1 or 21 CFR 1040.10

2x USB ports, RJ-45 Ethernet port
Microsoft Windows based

AC Power Supply and Rechargeable
Battery



2.3 gunsalusznay

2.3.1 Patch cord SC/APC type AIEM 3 1S Fmu 2 1 / 1ned

2.3.2 Patch cord FC/APC type A48 3 RS Fmu 2 1 / wie

2.3.3 Soft case S 11U / 1ndes

2.3.4 AC adaptor/charger w3as power cord U 1 9 / 13
3. gunsallfeusiarduloudniues w3 Y

3.1 seazideanald

3.1.1

3.1.2

313

314

3.15
3.1.6
3.1.7

3.1.8
3.1.9

3.1.10

3.1.11

3.1.12

3.1.13

gunsaldleusedulonfiuas deadhuuuuindoutieldaznin (Portable) anansaldan
aludninauuazuniagus
Wunesdlodmivdedenduloniinasmunsadenloudniuasiiafg q au
NN TFI1U ITU-T Rec.G.652 (SM: Single Mode), G.651 (MM: Multi Mode), G.653 (DS:
Dispersion-Shifted), G.655 (NZDS: Non-Zero Dispersion-Shifted) & @ ¥ G.657 (BIF:
Bend-Insensitive Fiber)

gunsalidensiowdulonfatiuas i Display Monitor lukuuRaRsfufaATes anusausy
seuduadld Lﬁ@@fdm‘wwmma Optical Fiber naunaznainis Splicing
seuunMsheuesgunsaiidensaiduloniiiua doagnesnuuuiiu Gl Afinnsldenls

18 Swymwilneuasawndingy

#11705993UN"9199 I SUU Fiber Holder awin 250 m &g 900 m et
amnsovialdATamduduiug 95% gamgil -10 °C 8 50°C
ﬁﬂﬁﬁ%umaﬁmqmmﬁmwaﬂLLaszﬂmmmﬁ Tnsuanmaiivtivesaiosly User
mode
annsavsanunweslufiades vagiivhnig Splicing 14
13847 Hoedl Maintenance menu aeatiaeRat Arc calibration, Motor calibration, LED
calibration wag Focus adjust
fi#i6m Optic fiber ffu V-Groove Wuu Ceramic Clamp
White LED 3 maftetnelunisvheamnanatsiiy
WARINTWYBIANY Fiber #898 Monitor auabiiiinga 4.3" Color LCD Touch screen
wazansaverenwvendulouiinadlalaidosnit 520 wih
nstloulusunsumunudenistiiniesvinauld a1unsald Keyboard uaz Touch

screen
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3.1.15 USEWglanues1A1deelazusosuInsgiu 1SO 9001:2008 Manufacture, Trading and
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swazideananaia

Alignment Method
Fiber Coating diameter
Fiber Cladding diameter
Cleave length

Average Splicing Loss

Return Loss

Splicing Time (quick mode)
Heating Time

Internal Memory

Battery life (Splicing cycle)
Weigh (with Battery)
Interface Port
Environmental Resistance
Power Supply AC

DC

gunsaisenau

: Active V-Groove Clad-Alighment
: 125 - 1000 um

£ 80 - 150 um

:8-16 mm

: < 0.03 dB(SM), < 0.02 dB(MM),

: £ 0.05 dB(DS), £ 0.05 dB(NZDS)
: £0.03 dB (BIF) Return Loss

12 60 dB

12 60 dB

: < 9 seconds

: < 13 seconds

12 2,000 splices

: > 140 cores by full-charged batteries
:< 1.7 ke

: USB 2.0 or more

: Dust Test , Rain Test ita¢ Drop Test

: 100-240 VAC, and

: Rechargeable battery

3.3.1 High precision fiber cleaver (B%eifienfiu Fusion Splice Machine) $1uru 1 YA

- Bare fiber diameter
- Minimum blade life

- Cleaving length

3.3.2 Optical Fiber Stripper

125 um
: > 48,000 cleaves
:5-20 mm

190



3.3.3 Spare Electrodes 4 19

3.3.4 Cooling tray 9 1 9n
3.3.5 Rechargeable Battery ;913U 1 9
3.3.6 AC Adapter and Power cord Y 19
3.3.7 Hard Carrying case AU 1 NEes

4. Optical Power Meter Ll,a:,'qﬂﬂmi Optical Light Source w1 YR
4.1 ywandeanily

4.1.1 Fuedesfausazdessenuuulneld waluladiiviuade Svuanziadn wauss numu
gnsazthlUldrulunrauuldlneszan

4.1.2 gunnl Optical Power Meter uaggUnsnl Optical Light Source FoafiBveideniiu

4.1.3 gun3el Optical Power Meter Wazgunsal Optical Light Source fa4fiansfiunszunn
soURIATeq

4.1.4 gUnsnd Optical Power Meter siasfinti1ve Display uanwailudaanle

4.1.5 gUnsal Optical Power Meter uaggUnsal Optical Light Source ¢ efldyanwal
Batteries Level display

4.1.6 ennsaldauladluanmglioniavesdssindlny

4.1.7 uS¥nfiauesia1desldTusoswinggiu 1SO 9001:2008 Manufacture, Trading and

. . 1Y o o v
Service of Training Set WiauuansanasUsznaun IR sanedulselevdlusunis

UIN1TNAINTVI
4.2 gunsal Optical Power Meter W 3 Y
- Applicable fiber Type : Single mode fiber and Multi mode fiber
- Detector : INGaAs WTafANI
- Optical Connector type : FC and built in Universal connector
- Display range : -60 to +10 dBm or better
- Display units : dB, dBm, W
- Calibration wavelength : 850, 1300, 1310, 1490 and 1550 nm or better
- Modulation detection : 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz
- Power uncertainty c <25 %
- Resolution : 0.01dB
- Power Saving : Power Turns off Automatically



4.3 qﬂnm‘i Optical Light Source

Relative humidity

Environment

Power Supply

Element type
Wavelength

Spectral Width
Optical Power Output

: 0% to 95% non-condensing

: Operating Temperature -10°C to 50°C

: Storage Temperature -40°C to 70°C

: Batteries Size AA (Alkaline), Operating Time > 300 hrs.

w1 Y0

. L.aser Diode
: 1310+£20/1550+20 nm
<5 nm

t 2 -5 dBm

Modulation (Tone Generation) : CW, 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz or more

Stability
Connector Type
Relative humidity

Environment

Power Supply

Power Saving

4.4 gunsalusznaumsldau

Soft Carrying Case

Batteries

0.1 dB at 8 hrs

: FC-Connector

: 0 % to 95 % non-condensing

: Operating Temperature -10°C to 50°C

: Storage Temperature -40°C to 70°C

: Batteries Size AA (Alkaline), Operating Time > 60 hrs

: Power Turns Off Automatically

U 1 9

1 9

Optical fiber cord 3 m. FC/UPC to SC/APC  §1uiu 1 4
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